### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yen-Seine Wang	10/11/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hexcel Corporation
Street Address:	11711 Dublin Boulevard
City:	Dublin
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94568

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12902312

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)828-3213

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9255514900

Email: pamela.herwood@hexcel.com

Correspondent Name: W. Mark Bielawski Address Line 1: 11711 Dublin Blvd.

Address Line 4: Dublin, CALIFORNIA 94568

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: A10-11 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: W. Mark Bielawski

Total Attachments: 2

source=A10-11 US Assignment#page1.tif source=A10-11 US Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025695 FRAME: 0517 CH \$40.00 129025

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made on the dates indicated below, by Yen-Seine Wang,

residing at 1116 Canyon Hills Road, San Ramon, California 94583 (Assignor), to

Hexcel Corporation (Assignee), having a place of business at 11711 Dublin Boulevard,

Dublin, California 94568.

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented a new and useful IMPROVING SOLVENT

RESISTANCE OF EPXOY RESINS TOUGHENED WITH POLYETHERSULFONE for which

he has executed an application for Letters Patent concurrently herewith, identified as

Hexcel No. A10-11US;

WHEREAS, Assignor believes himself to be the original inventor of the invention

disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entire

right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent

that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, in accordance with the obligations to assign the invention and

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and

interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be

granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the

right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claims for any

such foreign applications of any priority rights to which such applications are entitled

under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no

expense to Assignor, he and his legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts,

including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or

desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent in the United

States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording, or

maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said

application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and

throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to

others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

REEL: 025695 FRAME: 0518

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as to the Assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

Executed on this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of October, 2010.

Assignor: Www Les w Wang
Yen-Seine Wang

REEL: 025695 FRAME: 0519